506056398 05/12/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6103112

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| OKIN REFINED ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD | 01/01/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DEWERTOKIN TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | ROOM 247, BUILDING 6, JIAXING PHOTOVOLTAIC SCIENCE AND INNOVATION PARK |
| Internal Address: | 1288 KANGHE ROAD, XIUZHOU DISTRICT |
| City: | JIAXING CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE |
| State/Country: | CHINA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16616245 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)244-2233

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122445500

Email: INFO@FEIEREISENLLC.COM
Correspondent Name: HENRY M FEIEREISEN LLC
Address Line 1: 35 WEST 35TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10001

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | LIU-2 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | HENRY M. FEIEREISEN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Henry M. Feiereisen/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/12/2020 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Liu2-changeofname#page1.tif source=Liu2-changeofname#page2.tif source=Liu2-changeofname#page3.tif source=Liu2-changeofname#page4.tif

PATENT 506056398 REEL: 052645 FRAME: 0187

变更登记情况

登记情况:

往册号/统一社会信用

代码: 91330400563324332Y

企业名称: 德沃康科技集团有限公司

住所(经营场所): 浙江省嘉兴市秀洲区康和路 1288 号嘉兴光伏科伯园 6#幾 247 室

境内合作

管理局

经营起始日期: 2010-11-15

经营裁止日期: 2030-11-14

核准日期: 2020-01-01

经营范围: 线性驱动器、家具用五全件、电子元器件、驱动控制器、电缆适配器的研发、

制造、加工,自产产品的销售及其技术咨询服务;上述产品及同类商品的批发、 进出口以及佣金代理(拍卖除外),并提供相关的技术咨询服务;道路货物运输。 上述商品进出口不涉及国营贸易,进出口配额许可证、出口配额招标、出口许 可证等专项管理的商品。(依法须经批准的项目,经相关部门批准后方可开展经

营活动)

| 次数 | 变更事项 | 交更前内容 | 变更后内容 | 核准时间 |
|--|---------------|---|---|------------|
| 12 | 名称变更 | 赛兴礼海电气科技有限公司 | 物沃泰科拉集团有限公司 | 2020-01-01 |
| 13 | 住所变变 | 浙江省嘉兴市秀洲区王江经 镇新南洋路 465 号 | 浙红省嘉兴市芳辉区康和 第 1288 号嘉兴光伏科创园 8#楼 247 室 | 2020-01-01 |
| | | | 3 | |
| 12 | 往册资本(金)变 更 | 10000 | 40000 | 2020-01-01 |
| en e | | | | |
| 12 | 投资人(股权)备 案 | 企业名称: 非尼克斯美卡诺 香港有限公司; 出资额: 9500万; 百分比: 95%;企业 名称: 奥坚中國有限公司; 出资额: 250万; 百分比: | 诸香港有限公司;出货额: 36000 万;百分比:95%;企 业名称: 奥坚中国有限公 | 2020-01-01 |



2.5%;企业名称: 百宁(嘉兴) 分比: 2.5%;企业名称: 百 智能家居有限公司;出资额:宁(嘉兴)智能家居有限公 250 万; 百分比: 2.5%;

司:出资额:1000万;百

分比: 2.5%:

12 经营范围变更

线性驱动器、家具用五金件、 电子元器件、驱动控制器、电一件、电子元器件、驱动控制 源适配器的制造,自产产品的 销售及其技术咨询服务:上述 产品及同类商品的批发,进出 口以及佣金代理(拍卖除外)。 并提供相关的技术咨询服务。 上述商品进出口不涉及医营 贸易,进出口配额许可证、出 口配额招标、出口许可证等专 项管理的商品。(上述经营范 匿不含国家规定禁止外商投 资和许可经营的项目。)(依法 须经批准的项目, 经相关部门 批准后方可开展经营活动》

线性驱动器、家具用五会 器、电源适图器的研发、制 造、加工: 自产产品的销售 及其技术容询服务、上述产 品及同类商品的批发、进出 口以及佣金代理(拍卖除 外),并提供相关的技术容 **彻服务**。道路货物运输。上 **建商品进出口不涉及国营** 贸易,进出口配额许可证、 出口影额招标, 出口许可证 等专项管理的商品。(依法 须经批准的项目, 经相关部 [g軟器是方可开展經濟指 853*8] [*

2020-01-01

12 投资总额变更 23444, 000000

97257, 000800

2020-01-01

管辖单位变更 12

王江经分局

2020-01-01

(本资料仅供参考、不得作为经营凭证。)

打印日期:2020-01-02

Changes in Registration Details

Registration details:

Registration number/unified social credit

91330400563324332Y

Enterprise name:

DewertOkin Technology Group Co., Ltd.

Address (business site):

Room 247, Building 5, Jiaxing Photovoltaic Science and Innovation Park, 1288 Kanghe

Road, Xiuzhou District, Jiaxing City, Zhejiang Province

Legal representative (principal):

Enterprise type:

Limited liability company (Talwan, Hong Kong, Macau and China

cooperation)

Registered capital:

400,000,000 RMB yuan

Josef Günter Gross

Registration authority:

Market Supervision Administration, Xiuxhou District,

Jiaxing City

Business end date:

14-11-2030

Business start date: Approval date: 15-11-2010 01-01-2020

Business scope:

R&D, manufacturing and processing of linear drives, furniture hardware, electronic components, drive controllers and power adapters; sales of, and technical consulting services for, self-manufactured products; wholesale, import, export and commission agency (excluding auction) of the above products and similar commodities, and provision of related technical consulting services; road freight transportation. The import and export of the abovementioned commodities do not involve state-managed trade, import and export quota licenses, export quota bidding, export licenses and other specially managed commodities. (Matters that must be approved in accordance with the law may

only come into operation upon approval by the relevant departmen

[stamp (overlaps onto following page)] Market Supervision Administration, Xiuzhou District, Jiaxing City Enterprise Registration Stamp

| No. | Item of change | Content before change | Content after change | Approval date |
|-----|--------------------------------------|---|---|---------------|
| 12 | Change of name | OKIN Refined Electric Technology Co., Ltd. (Jiaxing) | DewertOkin Technology Group Co., Ltd. | 01-01-2020 |
| 12 | Change of address | 465 Xinnanyang Road, Wangjiangjing Town, Xiuzhou District, Jiaxing City, Zhejiang Province | Room 247, Building 6, Jiaxing Photovoltaic Science and Innovation Park, 1288 Kanghe Road, Kiuzhou District, Jiaxing City, Zhejiang Province | 01-01-2020 |
| 12 | Change in registered capital (funds) | 10,000 | 40,000 | 01-01-2020 |
| 12 | Investor (equity) filing | Enterprise name: Phoenix Mecano Hong Kong Limited; capital contribution: 95,000,000; percentage: 95%; enterprise name: Okin China Limited; capital contribution: 2,500,000; percentage: 2.5%; enterprise name: Baining (liaxing) Smart Home Co., Ltd.; capital contribution: 2,500,000; percentage: 2.5%; | Enterprise name: Phoenix Mecano Hong Kong Limited; capital contribution: 380,000,000; percentage: 95%; enterprise name: Okin China Limited; capital contribution: 10,000,000; percentage: 2.5%; enterprise name: Baining (Jiaxing) Smart Home Co., Ltd.; capital contribution: 10,000,000; percentage: 2.5%; | 01-01-2020 |
| 12 | Change in business scope | Manufacturing of linear drives, furniture hardware, electronic components, drive controllers and power adapters, and sales of, and technical consulting services for, self-manufactured products; wholesale, import, export and commission agency (excluding auction) of the above products and similar commodities, and provision of related technical consulting services. The import and export of the abovementioned commodities do not | R&D, manufacturing and processing of linear drives, furniture hardware, electronic components, drive controllers and power adapters; sales of, and technical consulting services for, self-manufactured products; wholesale, import, export and commission agency (excluding auction) of the above products and similar commodities, and provision of related technical consulting services; road freight transportation. The | 01-01-2020 |

| | | involve state-managed trade, import and export quota licenses, export quota bidding, export licenses and other specially managed commodities. (The abovementioned business scope does not include items prohibited by the state from foreign investment and licensed operations). (Matters that must be approved in accordance with the law may only come into operation upon approval by the relevant department) | abovementioned commodities do not | |
|----|-------------------------------|--|-----------------------------------|---|
| 12 | Change in total Investment | 23,444.000000 | 97,257.000000 | 01-01-2020 |
| 12 | Change of management unit | Wangjiangjing Branch | Gaozhao Office | 01-01-2020 |
| | | [stamp] Market Su Administration, Xio District, Jiaxing City Enterprise Registra Stamp | izhou / | [stamp (overlaps fro previous page)] |

(This information is for reference only and cannot be used as a business certificate)

Date printed: 02-01-2020